Navarro College 2023-2024 Baseball Roster

Name

1 Jacob Cruz

2 Jackson Burns

4 Jacob Simpson

5 Lathan Van Ausdall

6 Austin Pryor

Pos.

OF

OF

OF

INF

INF

HT

5'8

5'9

510

5'9

6'0

WT

160

180

180

185

185

B/T

L/L

L/R

L/L

R/R

R/R

Class

Fr

So

So

Fr

So

Hometown

Waxahachie

Krum

Denton

Allen

Corsicana



10

11

12

13

14

Hank Harp

Reese Milam

Griffin Binkley

Adrian Najar

Thomas Mangus

Ty Reedy

INF

5'11

6'2

6'0

5'11

6'3

6'1

170

200

190

200

210

200

R/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

Fr

Fr

So

Fr

So

Fr

Marcus

Tatum

Mansfield

Grand Prairie

McKinney

Mabank



15

16

17

18

19

20

Braden McCormick

Bryce Jones

Drake Dowd

Braden Gostisha

Brady Englett

Jack Opoien

OF

LHP

OF

INF

6'2

5'11

6'0

6'1

5'9

6'5

200

205

190

195

185

205

R/R

R/R

L/L

L/L

R/R

R/R

Fr

So

Fr

So

Fr

So

Missouri City

Lake Creek

Mansfield

Austin

Katy

Prosper



21

22

23

24

25

27

Theo Kummer

Carlos Garcia

Luke Isett

Ryan Alexander

Tony Garcia

Tyler Baack

INF/

LHP

INF

5'11

5'11

6'0

6'0

6'3

185

205

170

195

205

200

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

R/R

R/R

So

So

Fr

Fr

So

So

Dallas

Mission

Dallas

Frisco

Irving

Beaumont



28

29

30

31

32

33

McCann Libby

Matt Houston

Brydan Hernandez

Nick Nolan

Ashton Fisher

Connor McBryde

INF

LHP

INF

OF

6'1

6'1

5'9

510

510

6'0

185

210

195

170

165

200

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

R/R

Fr

So

Fr

So

Fr

So

Frisco

Hallsville

Corsicana

Georgetown

Austin

Houston



34

35

36

37

40

50

51

Carson Kerbel

Nash Nichols

Peyton Brown

Caden Orr

Braedyn Cunningham

Keypher De Leon

Sam Gerth

INF

OF

OF

5'11

6'1

6'0

6'2

6'4

6'4

6'3

185

170

190

205

220

240

225

R/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

Fr

Fr

Fr

Fr

Fr

Fr

Fr

College Station

Waxahachie

Corsicana

Southlake

Lantana

Tamayo
Dominican

Denton



Head Coach — Whoa Dill

Asst. Coach — Roberto Gallegos
Asst. Coach — Jacob Walker
Asst. Coach — Michael Clements



